expiration of the Agreement from November 10, 2023, to December 30, 2027, (an 
additional 1,511 calendar days).  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain 
in full force and effect. 

Discussion This Amendment is for continued services and an additional one thousand five hundred 
eleven (1,511) calendar days extension to the term date. 

LBP (Local Business 
Participation Percentage) 

100.00% 

Recommendation Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 General Services Agreement and 
Contractor by and between the District and ACC Environmental Consultants, Inc., Oakland,

[...]

District agrees to pay Contractor based on the hourly rates listed in
Exhibit B for Services satisfactorily performed.  Contractor shall not increase these hourly rates over the
course of this Agreement.  Total fees paid by District to Contractor for Services under the Agreement
shall not exceed SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS

AND 50/100 ($76,598.50), which consists of a not-to-exceed amount of SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($69,635.00) for performance of the Basic 
Services, and a not-to-exceed contingency amount of SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-
THREE DOLLARS AND 50/100 ($6,963.50) for performance of any Additional Services.  Contractor 
shall perform all Services required by the Agreement even if the applicable not-to-exceed amount has 
already been paid and no more payments will be forthcoming.  Contractor acknowledges that the not-to-